

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2544/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2009 in CRLR No.78/2004, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM DAS GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondent, post after four weeks.
Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|