

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 2544 OF 2011  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5185 & 5186 OF 2011  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and  
refiling Special Leave Petition)

STATE OF M.P. ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
GHANSHYAM DAS GUPTA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent had undergone the entire period of six months' sentence awarded to him.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may verify the position and submit on the next date of hearing.

Post after summer vacation."

It is submitted that pursuant to the above order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed any document, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report

DATED this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1) Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate
- 2) Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa